CC-TX

Rushing
Jaylen McKane
Malcolm Carter

Passing
Malcolm Carter
Mateo Rodriguez

Passing Receiving

Luke Smith
Jaylen McKane
Jaaden Johnson
Davis McCray

Punting
Mateo Rodriguez

Punt Returns

Kick Returns
Jaylen McKane
Josiah McNeil

Tackles

Eljah Fayall
Angel Hernandez
Ahzan Bacote
Drake Carroll

Scoring Summary:

1 07:16 MASS Mandwell PATTERSON Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:16 9

CC-TX vs MASS (FINAL)
(10/10/2025 at Paul Brown )
Massillon, OH

TEAM

Score

First Downs

Rushes / Yards (Net)
Passing Yards (Net)

Passes -- Att / Comp / Int
Total Offensive Plays / Yards
Fumble Returns / Yards
Punt Returns / Yards

Kickoff Returns / Yards
Interception Returns / Yards
Punts (Number/Average)
Fumbles / Lost

Penalties / Yards

Possession Time

Att Net TD Lg Avg

13
11

48
32

1 15
1 23

3.7
2.9

Att Comp Int Yds TD Lg

14
17

11
13 1

0 101
86

021
138

No Yards TD Lg

9 45 1 9
6 61 0 21
5 31 0 15
3 50 0 38

No Yards Avg TB I20 Lg

2 52 26.0 0

0 38

No. Yards TD Lg
No Yards TD Lg

4 94 0 54

3 67 0 28
UAA Total Sacks TFL
82 11.0 0.0 0.0
24 6.0 0.0 0.0
31 4.0 1.0 1.0
40 4.0 0.0 0.0

CC-TX
(VISITOR)
20
17
24 / 80
187
31/24/1
55/ 267
0/0
0/0
8/ 162
0/0
2/26.0
1/1
9/ 62
24:15

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Rushing

Anthony McMullan Jr
Christian Culler
Deontay Malone
Savior Owens

Passing
Mandwell Patterson

Passing Receiving
Giorgio Jackson Jr
Deontay Malone
Bennie Anthony
George Rivera

Punting No

Punt Returns
Braylon Gamble

Kick Returns
Chayce White
Anthony McMullan Jr

Tackles

Ja'Dyn Williams
Isaac Maxheimer
Noah Jenkins
Ke'Aun Fowler

yds PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOD.

1 04:50 MASS Mandwell PATTERSON Passes to Giorgio JACKSON JR COMPLETE

MASS
(HOME)
45
18
41 / 239
71
8/5/0
49 / 310
0/0
1/24
3/49
1/25
0/0.0
1/0
8/70
23:45
MASS
Att Net TD Lg Avg
23 130 145 5.7
11 102 2 34 9.3
1 7 0 7 7.0
1 1 0 1 1.0
Att Comp Int Yds TD Lg
8 5 0 71 225
No Yards TD Lg
2 31 1 19
1 25 1 25
1 13 0 13
1 2 0 2
Yards Avg TB 120 Lg
No. Yards TD Lg
1 24 0 24
No Yards TD Lg
1 25 0 25
1 19 0 19
UAA Total Sacks TFL
55 11.0 2.0 2.0
34 9.0 1.0 1.0
45 9.0 0.0 0.0
23 6.0 0.0 0.0

PlysYdsTOP Score
9 62 04:44 0-7

TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:50 12 yds PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOD.

2 10:49 MASS Mateo HERRERA 22 yard Field Goal attempt GOOD, clock 10:49

3 23 00:58 0-14

12 71 03:50 0-17



2 03:17 CC-TX Jaylen McKane Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:17 5 yds PAT
Kick by Chris Velasquez GOOD.

2 01:13 MASS Christian CULLER Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:13 16 yds
PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOQOD.

3 07:02 CC-TX Mateo Rodriguez Passes to Luke Smith COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock
07:02 3 yds PAT Kick by Chris Velasquez GOOD.

3 01:10 MASS Christian CULLER Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:10 3 yds
PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOD.

4 10:37 MASS Mandwell PATTERSON Passes to Deontay MALONE COMPLETE
TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:37 25 yds PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOD.

4 05:30 MASS Anthony MCMULLAN JR Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:30 1
yds PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOD.

4 00:00 CC-TX Malcolm Carter Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00 14 yds

11 73

5 45

11 71

11 78

02:51 7-17

02:04 7-24

04:58 14 - 24

05:52 14 - 31

01:24 14 - 38

02:47 14 - 45

05:30 20 - 45



