## CC-TX vs MASS (FINAL) ( 10/10/2025 at Paul Brown ) Massillon, OH

CC-TX	MASS
(VISITOR)	(HOME)
20	45
17	18
24 / 80	41 / 239
187	71
31/24/1	8/5/0
55 / 267	49 / 310
0 / 0	0/0
0 / 0	1 / 24
8 / 162	3 / 49
0 / 0	1 / 25
2 / 26.0	0 / 0.0
1 / 1	1 / 0
9 / 62	8 / 70
24:15	23:45
	(VISITOR) 20 17 24 / 80 187 31/24/1 55 / 267 0 / 0 0 / 0 8 / 162 0 / 0 2 / 26.0 1 / 1 9 / 62

CC-TX	INDIVID	JAL LEADERS	MASS
<b>Rushing</b> Jaylen McKane Malcolm Carter	Att         Net         TD         Lg         Avg           13         48         1         15         3.7           11         32         1         23         2.9	Rushing Anthony McMullan Jr Christian Culler Deontay Malone Savior Owens	Att         Net         TD         Lg         Avg           23         130         1         45         5.7           11         102         2         34         9.3           1         7         0         7         7.0           1         1         0         1         1.0
<b>Passing</b> Malcolm Carter Mateo Rodriguez	Att     Comp Int     Yds TD Lg       14     11     0     101     0     21       17     13     1     86     1     38	<b>Passing</b> Mandwell Patterson	<b>Att Comp Int Yds TD Lg</b> 8 5 0 71 2 25
Passing Receiving Luke Smith Jaylen McKane Jaaden Johnson Davis McCray  Punting Mateo Rodriguez	No     Yards     TD     Lg       9     45     1     9       6     61     0     21       5     31     0     15       3     50     0     38       No     Yards     Avg     TB     I20     Lg       2     52     26.0     0     0     38	Passing Receiving Giorgio Jackson Jr Deontay Malone Bennie Anthony George Rivera  Punting No	No       Yards       TD       Lg         2       31       1       19         1       25       1       25         1       13       0       13         1       2       0       2    Yards Avg TB I≥0 Lg
Punt Returns	No. Yards TD Lg	<b>Punt Returns</b> Braylon Gamble	<b>No. Yards TD Lg</b> 1 24 0 24
<b>Kick Returns</b> Jaylen McKane Josiah McNeil	No         Yards         TD         Lg           4         94         0         54           3         67         0         28	<b>Kick Returns</b> Chayce White Anthony McMullan Jr	No         Yards         TD         Lg           1         25         0         25           1         19         0         19
<b>Tackles</b> Eljah Fayall Angel Hernandez Ahzan Bacote Drake Carroll	UA A         Total         Sacks TFL           8 2         11.0         0.0         0.0           2 4         6.0         0.0         0.0           3 1         4.0         1.0         1.0           4 0         4.0         0.0         0.0	<b>Tackles</b> Ja'Dyn Williams Isaac Maxheimer Noah Jenkins Ke'Aun Fowler	UA A         Total         Sacks         TFL           5 5         11.0         2.0         2.0           3 4         9.0         1.0         1.0           4 5         9.0         0.0         0.0           2 3         6.0         0.0         0.0

Scoring Summary:	PlysYdsTOP Score
1 07:16 MASS Mandwell PATTERSON Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:16 9	9 62 04:44 0 - 7
yds PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOD.	
1 04:50 MASS Mandwell PATTERSON Passes to Giorgio JACKSON JR COMPLETE	3 23 00:58 0 - 14
TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:50 12 yds PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOD.	
2 10:49 MASS Mateo HERRERA 22 yard Field Goal attempt GOOD, clock 10:49	12 71 03:50 0 - 17

2 03:17 CC-TX Jaylen McKane Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:17 5 yds PAT Kick by Chris Velasquez GOOD.	11 73 02:51 7 - 17
2 01:13 MASS Christian CULLER Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:13 16 yds PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOD.	5 45 02:04 7 - 24
3 07:02 CC-TX Mateo Rodriguez Passes to Luke Smith COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:02 3 yds PAT Kick by Chris Velasquez GOOD.	11 71 04:58 14 - 24
3 01:10 MASS Christian CULLER Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:10 3 yds PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOD.	11 78 05:52 14 - 31
4 10:37 MASS Mandwell PATTERSON Passes to Deontay MALONE COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:37 25 yds PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOD.	3 30 01:24 14 - 38
4 05:30 MASS Anthony MCMULLAN JR Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:30 1 yds PAT Kick by Mateo HERRERA GOOD.	3 11 02:47 14 - 45
4 00:00 CC-TX Malcolm Carter Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00 14 yds	8 77 05:30 20 - 45